 IC Counterbalanced Lift Trucks
S6.0-7.0FT Fortens / Fortens Advance
6 000-7 000 kg
Fortens S6.0FT, S7.0FT
Specifi cation data is based on VDI 2198
 Equipment and weight:
Weights (line 2.1) are based on the following specifi cations:
Complete truck with 3 400 mm 2-stage limited free lift mast, standard carriage, 1 200 mm forks, e-hydraulics,

R
1.1 Manufacturer
1.2 Model designation    S6.0FT   S6.0FT   S7.0FT   S7.0FT
 Model - Manufacturer designation   Fortens   Fortens   Fortens   Fortens
Engine/Transmission
   GM 4.3L    Kubota 3.8L   GM 4.3L   Kubota 3.8L
   Electronic Powershift Electronic Powershift Electronic Powershift Electronic Powershift
 Brake Type   Wet Brakes   Wet Brakes   Wet Brakes   Wet Brakes
1.3 Power: battery, diesel, LPG, electric mains   LPG   Diesel   LPG   Diesel
1.4 Operation: manual, pedestrian, stand, seat, orderpicker   Seat   Seat   Seat   Seat
1.5 Load capacity Q (kg)  6 000   6 000   7 000   7 000
1.6 Load centre c (mm)  600   600   600   600
1.8 Load distance x (mm)  500   500   500   500
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm)  1830   1830   1830   1830
2.1 Unladen weight kg  8835   8887   9699   9751
2.2 Axle loading with load, front / rear kg 13791  1168 13817  1194 15449  1281 15475  1307
2.3 Axle loading without load, front / rear kg 3841  4994 3867  5020 4025  5674 4051  5700
3.1 Tyres: L=Pneumatic, V=Solid, SE=Pneumatic Shaped Solid    V     V      V     V
3.2 Tyre size, front    28 x 12 x 22    28 x 12 x 22     28 x 12 x 22     28 x 12 x 22
3.3 Tyre size, rear    22 x 8 x 6    22 x 8 x 16     22 x 8 x 16     22 x 8 x 16
3.5 Number of wheels, front / rear (X = driven)  2X    2  2X   2  2X  2   2X   2
3.6 Track width, front b10 (mm)   1133     1133      1133     1133
3.7 Track width, rear b11 (mm)   1192     1192      1192     1192
4.1 Mast tilt, forward  / back   degrees 6  10 6  10 6  10 6  10
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 (mm)  2697   2697   2697   2697
4.3 Free lift  h2 (mm)  100   100   100   100
4.4 Lift height  h3 (mm)  3340   3340   3340   3340
4.5 Height of mast, extended   h4 (mm)  4575   4575   4575   4575
4.7 Height to top of overhead guard (high)   h6 (mm)  2302   2302   2302   2302
4.8 Seat height   h7 (mm)  1231   1231   1231   1231
4.12 Towing coupling height h10 (mm)  388   388   388   388
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm)  4130   4130   4130   4130
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm)  2930   2930   2930   2930
4.21 Overall  width b1 (mm)  1438   1438   1438   1438
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 60 150 1200 60 150 1200 60 150 1200 60 150 1200
4.23 Fork carriage to DIN 15173. Class, A/B   IVA   IVA   IVA   IVA
4.24 Fork carriage width   b3 (mm)  1219   1219   1219   1219
4.31 Ground clearance under mast, with load m1 (mm)  113   113   113   113
4.32 Ground clearance at centre of wheelbase m2 (mm)  188   188   188   188
4.33 Aisle width with pallets 1 000 long x 1 200 wide   Ast (mm)  4364   4364   4364   4364
4.34 Aisle width with pallets 800 wide x 1 200 long   Ast (mm)  4510   4510   4510   4510
4.35 Outer turning radius Wa (mm)  2585   2585   2585   2585
4.36 Inner turning radius b13 (mm)  108   108   108   108
5.1 Travel speed with / without load km/h 20.5  19.8 20.7  20.0 20.5  19.8 20.7  20.0
5.2 Lifting speed with / without load  m/sec 0.53  0.53 0.48  0.49 0.53  0.53 0.45  0.49

R
1.1 Manufacturer
1.2 Model designation    S6.0FT   S6.0FT   S7.0FT   S7.0FT
 Model - Manufacturer designation  Fortens Advance Fortens Advance Fortens Advance Fortens Advance
Engine/Transmission
   GM 4.3L    Kubota 3.8L   GM 4.3L   Kubota 3.8L
   DuraMatchTM Electronic DuraMatchTM Electronic DuraMatchTM Electronic DuraMatchTM Electronic
 Brake Type   Wet Brakes   Wet Brakes   Wet Brakes   Wet Brakes
1.3 Power: battery, diesel, LPG, electric mains   LPG   Diesel   LPG   Diesel
1.4 Operation: manual, pedestrian, stand, seat, orderpicker   Seat   Seat   Seat   Seat
1.5 Load capacity Q (kg)  6 000   6 000   7 000   7 000
1.6 Load centre c (mm)  600   600   600   600
1.8 Load distance x (mm)  500   500   500   500
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm)  1830   1830   1830   1830
2.1 Unladen weight kg  8835   8887   9699   9751
2.2 Axle loading with load, front / rear kg 13791  1168 13817  1194 15449  1281 15475  1307
2.3 Axle loading without load, front / rear kg 3841  4994 3867  5020 4025  5674 4051  5700
3.1 Tyres: L=Pneumatic, V=Solid, SE=Pneumatic Shaped Solid    V     V      V     V
3.2 Tyre size, front    28 x 12 x 22    28 x 12 x 22     28 x 12 x 22     28 x 12 x 22
3.3 Tyre size, rear    22 x 8 x 16    22 x 8 x 16     22 x 8 x 16     22 x 8 x 16
3.5 Number of wheels, front/rear (X = driven)  2X    2  2X   2  2X  2   2X   2
3.6 Track width, front b10 (mm)   1133     1133      1133     1133
3.7 Track width, rear b11 (mm)   1192     1192      1192     1192
4.1 Mast tilt, forward  / back   degrees 6  10 6  10 6  10 6  10
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 (mm)  2697   2697   2697   2697
4.3 Free lift   h2 (mm)  100   100   100   100
4.4 Lift height   h3 (mm)  3340   3340   3340   3340
4.5 Height of mast, extended   h4 (mm)  4575   4575   4575   4575
4.7 Height to top of overhead guard (high)   h6 (mm)  2302   2302   2302   2302
4.8 Seat height   h7 (mm)  1231   1231   1231   1231
4.12 Towing coupling height h10 (mm)  388   388   388   388
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm)  4130   4130   4130   4130
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm)  2930   2930   2930   2930
4.21 Overall  width b1 (mm)  1438   1438   1438   1438
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 60 150 1200 60 150 1200 60 150 1200 60 150 1200
4.23 Fork carriage to DIN 15173. Class, A/B   IVA   IVA   IVA   IVA
4.24 Fork carriage width   b3 (mm)  1219   1219   1219   1219
4.31 Ground clearance under mast, with load m1 (mm)  113   113   113   113
4.32 Ground clearance at centre of wheelbase m2 (mm)  188   188   188   188
4.33 Aisle width with pallets 1 000 long x 1 200 wide   Ast (mm)  4364   4364   4364   4364
4.34 Aisle width with pallets 800 wide x 1 200 long   Ast (mm)  4510   4510   4510   4510
4.35 Outer turning radius Wa (mm)  2585   2585   2585   2585
4.36 Inner turning radius b13 (mm)  108   108   108   108
5.1 Travel speed with / without load  km/h 21.3  20.6 20.9  20.2 21.3  20.6 20.9  20.2
5.2 Lifting speed with / without load m/sec 0.53  0.53 0.48  0.49 0.53  0.53 0.45  0.49